anti-corruption court where after some days of  detention, 
were bailed out. The case is still on-going

Fraud! SACCO Bosses embezzle institutional 
funds; monitors attempt recovery

By Rutete Monitors
Mr. Tusiime Deo and Turinawe Bezaleri are on the run after embezzling funds amounting to five million two hundred 
thousand Uganda shillings (Shs. 5,200,000/=) from Kasenda SACCO. The two are former board members of  the said 
SACCO i.e. Chairman and Treasurer (respectively).

It all started way back in June 2010 when concerned 
members of  the SACCO sensed anomalies in the general 
running and management of  their institution.

[...]

When consulted, the acting Ntoroko District Health 
Officer (DHO) said that sale of VHT T-shirts is illegal. To 
this end, the accused was convicted by the magistrate in 

Karugutu court and sentenced to either one year in prison 
or payment of a fine equivalent to three hundred fifty 
thousand shillings only (350,000/=) – Aliphonse opted 
for the latter .

On July 12, 2013, the T-shirts were handed over to 
the acting DHO – Mr. Byaruhanga who in a follow up 
phone conversation with the RAC monitors said that he 
was going to give the recovered T-shirts to the VHTs  of

[...]

Rwabuhinga – the district chairperson, the district is processing a land title for the reserve. 

RAC facilitates recovery of misappropriated 
funds at Musandama Primary School

In 2010, three School Management Committee members of  Busandama primary school were found guilty of  
swindling the school funds worth Shs. 2,425,925/= (two million four hundred twenty five thousand, nine hundred 
twenty five shillings), under the pretext of  being the right owners of  the land where the school was located.  The 
money in question was compensation funds paid to the school by UGASURV during the construction of  Fort 
Portal-Bundibugyo road. The trio shared the money amongst themselves, with a very small portion given to the